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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1711 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 31st August - 1st September 2022

Vote in 2019 GE| EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region Received
Total | Con | Lab | H® |Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24|25-49]50-64] 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| REStOf  [Midlands/lyo s cotiand| Yes | No [Skipped
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1711|580]|424|154| 635 | 678 [832| 879 |187|714]|412|399| 975|736 | 205 575 371 412 147 402|152 11
Unweighted Sample|1711]563|413]|158] 656 | 664 |795| 916 |167|710|407|427|998| 713 | 177 592 379 419 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you or a member of your immediate family had to
seek treatment for a mental health issue from the NHS
in the last few years?
[Excluding those who refused to answer; n=1643]
No 65 |73 57 63| 63 71172 60 | 60 56 67 81| 65 66| 66 64 65 68 64 0 O 0
Yes,lhave 22 | 16 26 21 22 18 [ 18 25 27 29 20 8|21 22 22 25 21 19 19 62 65 58
Yes, a family member has 16 | 14 21 18 19 13 |12 20 17 19 15 13| 17 14 14 15 17 17 21 47 45 50
How easy or difficult was it for you / your family
member to access the treatment you / they needed in
the last few years?
Please think about the most recent time you / they
accessed treatment.
[Asked to those who themselves / a family member of
theirs have sought treatment for a mental health issue;
n=571]
Veryeasy 7 10 6 5 6 10 | 11 5 7 5 9 12| 7 8 5 4 12 7 8 6 10 7
Quiteeasy 28 | 33 23 33| 28 27 |29 28 |30 28 26 34| 28 29 18 33 26 26 38 31 25 0
TOTALEASY 35 43 29 38 34 37 40 33 37 33 35 46 35 37 23 37 38 33 46 37 35 7
Quite difficult 35 [ 30 39 32| 34 35 (35 35 |37 36 37 26|33 37| 47 32 38 36 18 35 32 71
Very difficult 27 |24 29 26| 31 24 (22 30 |18 30 25 25|29 23| 26 29 18 31 29 26 29 8
TOTAL DIFFICULT 62 54 68 58 65 59 57 65 55 66 62 51 62 60 73 61 56 67 47 61 61 79
Dontknow 3 |3 2 4| 2 3|3 3|8 2 3 3|3 4| 3 2 6 o 8 |2 4 14
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Sample Size: 1711 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 31st August - 1st September 2022

Vote in 2019 GE| EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region Received
Total | Con | Lab | ™® |Remain|Leave| Male| Female 18-24]25-49|50-64| 65+ [ABC1|C2DE[London|  Restof  |Midlands oyl oang| Yes | No |Skipped
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1711|580]|424|154| 635 | 678 [832] 879 |187[714]|412[399]| 975|736 | 205 575 371 412 | 147 [402]152] 11
Unweighted Sample|1711]563|413]|158] 656 | 664 |795| 916 |167|710|407|427[998| 713 | 177 592 379 419 | 144
% % % % % % % N %N % % N N % % % % % % B % %
Are you or an immediate family member currently on a
waiting list for mental health treatment from the NHS?
[Asked to those who themselves / a family member of
theirs have seeked treatment for a mental health issue;
n=571]
Yes 26 |24 25 25 27 20 [ 25 26 46 26 21 17| 25 28 25 24 25 28 35 26 24 32
No 72 |75 72 75 71 7873 71 48 71 78 82| 73 70 72 75 74 69 60 72 73 54
Refused 2 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 6 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 5 2 3 14
And have you or an immediate family member received
any mental health treatment from the NHS in the last
few years?
[Asked to those who themselves / a family member of
theirs have seeked treatment for a mental health issue;
n=571]
Yes 71 |71 71 73 73 67 | 73 70 73 69 72 75| 75 66 70 71 72 69 75 100 O 0
No 27 |29 26 26| 25 3126 27 |25 29 26 21|23 32| 26 27 27 28 23 0 100 O
Refused 2 0o 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 2 4] 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 100
How good or bad would you say the mental health
treatment you / your immediate family received was?
Please think about the most recent time you / they
accessed treatment.
[Asked to those who themselves / a family member of
theirs have received mental health treatment from the
NHS; n=408]
Verygood 12 |21 6 10 9 18 (13 11 9 9 17 17| 13 11 14 9 18 12 6 12 0 0
Quitegood 40 | 40 40 33 41 34 142 39 |49 37 43 41| 44 35 44 39 37 38 52 40 O 0
TOTALGOOD 52 61 46 43 50 52 55 50 58 46 60 58 57 46 58 48 55 50 58 52 0 0
Quitebad 25 | 20 31 26 29 2323 26 |21 29 20 22|22 30 22 25 28 27 15 25 0 0
Verybad 13 |11 10 21 12 14 (11 15 |15 15 12 9| 13 14 11 14 9 17 18 13 0 0
TOTALBAD 38 31 41 47 41 37 34 41 36 44 32 31 35 44 33 39 37 44 33 38 0 0
Don'tknow 6 5 10 6 7 7 8 5 5 7 5 7165 8 8 8 5 4 3 6 0 0
Rather not say 3 3 2 3 2 4 1 4 3 0 4 3 3] 3 3 0 5 3 2 5 3 0 0
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